

The Corporation of the Town of Tecumseh

Fire & Rescue Services

To: Mayor and Members of Council

From: Doug Pitre, Director Fire Services & Fire Chief, C.E.M.C.

Date to Council: April 9, 2019

Report Number: FIRE-2019-03

Subject: Partnership with Wounded Warriors Canada

Recommendations

It is recommended:

That the Fire Chief's report FIRE-2019-03 regarding Tecumseh Fire Services formalizing a partnership with Wounded Warriors of Canada **be received**.

Background

Wounded Warriors Canada is a national mental health charity that funds the development and delivery of innovative programs to assist military members, veterans, emergency service responders and their families.

Comments

Over the last several years Tecumseh Fire Services and our individual members and associations have supported various fundraisers for the Wounded Warriors organization and the work that their members do in support of military and emergency service personnel. In an effort to raise awareness and assist in expanding their services and fundraising profile, they have requested that we, along with other emergency service organizations, sign partnership agreements with them. The partnership agreement does not commit Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services to any mandatory or exclusive requirements. It simply formalizes that we are supportive of their mission and services, entitles us to make use of the mental health programs provided, and in return confirms that we will work with them to identify potential fundraising opportunities to support their programming and services.

Consultations

Website □

Social Media □

None

Financial Implications

None

Link to Strategic Priorities

Applicable	2017-18 Strategic Priorities
	Make the Town of Tecumseh an even better place to live, work and invest through a shared vision for our residents and newcomers.
	Ensure that the Town of Tecumseh's current and future growth is built upon the principles of sustainability and strategic decision-making.
	Integrate the principles of health and wellness into all of the Town of Tecumseh's plans and priorities.
	Steward the Town's "continuous improvement" approach to municipal service delivery to residents and businesses.
	Demonstrate the Town's leadership role in the community by promoting good governance and community engagement, by bringing together organizations serving the Town and the region to pursue common goals.
Communications	
Not applicable	\boxtimes

News Release □

Local Newspaper □

This report has been reviewed by Senior Administration as indicated below and recommended for submission by the Chief Administrative Officer.

Prepared by:

Doug Pitre Director Fire Services & Fire Chief, C.E.M.C.

Recommended by:

Tony Haddad, MSA, CMO, CPFA Chief Administrative Officer

Attachment Attachment Number Name

1 Tecumseh Fire Rescue Services Partnership Agreement